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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:36 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 1: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 39.009 10.887 -14.991 54.000 28.122 AV 

2 * 2402.053 69.853 41.682 N/A N/A 28.171 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:38 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 1: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.026 87.865 59.365 N/A N/A 28.500 PK 

2  2483.500 53.119 24.605 -20.881 74.000 28.514 PK 

 



Report No.: 132S023R-RF-US-P06V01 

 

 Page: 93 of 111 
 

 

 

Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:41 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 1: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.049 77.206 48.706 N/A N/A 28.500 AV 

2  2483.500 39.784 11.270 -14.216 54.000 28.514 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:41 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 1: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.049 81.811 53.311 N/A N/A 28.500 PK 

2  2483.500 52.136 23.622 -21.864 74.000 28.514 PK 

3  2485.951 54.892 26.368 -19.108 74.000 28.524 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:43 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 1: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.049 72.312 43.812 N/A N/A 28.500 AV 

2  2483.500 39.778 11.264 -14.222 54.000 28.514 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:45 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 52.803 24.681 -21.197 74.000 28.122 PK 

2 * 2402.053 81.241 53.070 N/A N/A 28.171 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:51 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 38.969 10.847 -15.031 54.000 28.122 AV 

2 * 2401.958 69.478 41.307 N/A N/A 28.170 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:53 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 51.976 23.854 -22.024 74.000 28.122 PK 

2 * 2401.958 78.639 50.468 N/A N/A 28.170 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:55 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 39.001 10.879 -14.999 54.000 28.122 AV 

2 * 2401.958 67.556 39.385 N/A N/A 28.170 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 20:57 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2479.980 85.063 56.563 N/A N/A 28.500 PK 

2  2483.500 52.644 24.130 -21.356 74.000 28.514 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:00 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.061 73.316 44.816 N/A N/A 28.500 AV 

2  2483.500 39.792 11.278 -14.208 54.000 28.514 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:02 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.014 82.113 53.613 N/A N/A 28.500 PK 

2  2483.500 53.654 25.140 -20.346 74.000 28.514 PK 

 



Report No.: 132S023R-RF-US-P06V01 

 

 Page: 103 of 111 
 

 

 

Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:04 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 2: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 2DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.014 70.889 42.389 N/A N/A 28.500 AV 

2  2483.500 39.790 11.276 -14.210 54.000 28.514 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:05 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 51.970 23.848 -22.030 74.000 28.122 PK 

2 * 2401.958 81.273 53.102 N/A N/A 28.170 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:07 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 39.019 10.897 -14.981 54.000 28.122 AV 

2 * 2401.958 69.110 40.939 N/A N/A 28.170 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:09 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 52.170 24.048 -21.830 74.000 28.122 PK 

2 * 2401.958 78.919 50.748 N/A N/A 28.170 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:11 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2402MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  2390.000 39.040 10.918 -14.960 54.000 28.122 AV 

2 * 2401.958 67.532 39.361 N/A N/A 28.170 AV 

 



Report No.: 132S023R-RF-US-P06V01 

 

 Page: 108 of 111 
 

 

 

Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:12 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.014 85.430 56.930 N/A N/A 28.500 PK 

2  2483.500 52.983 24.469 -21.017 74.000 28.514 PK 

3  2484.295 54.846 26.329 -19.154 74.000 28.517 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:15 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.049 73.277 44.777 N/A N/A 28.500 AV 

2  2483.500 39.770 11.256 -14.230 54.000 28.514 AV 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:17 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2479.980 82.530 54.030 N/A N/A 28.500 PK 

2  2483.500 52.356 23.842 -21.644 74.000 28.514 PK 

3  2483.869 54.821 26.306 -19.179 74.000 28.516 PK 
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Engineer: Brgant 

Site: AC5 Time: 2013/03/26 - 21:18 

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 

Probe: BBHA9120D-737(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 

EUT: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone Power: By Battery 

Note: Mode 3: Transmit at Channel 2480MHz by 3DH5 

 

No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 2480.049 70.615 42.115 N/A N/A 28.500 AV 

2  2483.500 39.749 11.235 -14.251 54.000 28.514 AV 

 

The End 


